x CERARICCOHPEER BRHICHEDTHCTEBBULTIEZ L,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

([ =~ ® )
==—wwYybL—H9—(015/02) - AWD(MA-O10)H -
UPLFIYaVFAL—2avSq hURFL  iaais

for Mini-Z Racer (015/02) - AWD (MA-010) INSTRH&?EE&%;HEET

Real Action Decoration Light System No.MZW223

\. J
BEWEIFHUMNED ZENET. :fiiﬁﬁﬁ!::@?ﬁﬂﬂéé Tzyvyb—Y ARRARET S LT, EGFP. BIERICELESA b
— - AWDDHIERIAEEZEDLE THEHRA L, FHLavEELLC N TEET,
Thank you for purchasing this set. Before installation, please carefully read Installation of this product produces various light activity
and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction with the instruction when driving or stopping the model
manual in your MINI-Z RACER / AWD. .
4 )

Be sure to remove the battery from the chassis before assembling or disassembling the chassis.

AR OFEAULRLRRIRIF—ENTHETHEMEMDOALTLEEV, EFOBFEZOFFICLTH. FHRICBERIHENTLET,
\CAUT]QN When not in use, disconnect the connectors or remove battery from chassis. Electrical current still flows even if power is OFF. )

ﬁ @Y v Y—D5E. MUTRAUFETATHERDALTHSIT>TLILEEL,

SHEAE(CFEDNTINET—2 Bl 3SmmONEH1T S () . V EARCL S I TS, Pd FRERRITEST S,

Symbols used throughout the Bmm! Drill holes with the specified diameter. Assemble left and right sides the same way. KRZ¥ Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).

instruction sheet. BIREA . o &S DIECHI TS, EHENY ~TE.  PrRERLTHI TS
Must be purchased separately! s Assemble in the specified order. Cut off shaded portion. Pay close attention here!

I TICHELRY
Tools : Must be

B YL (3mm) .% BERSAN=D, E——E:E) | R )
Drill (3mm) RS54 /8= (/N) File

*A Phillips Screwdriver Ny d—FAT
prepared < (Precision type or a small sized) u Cut/t:r’ Kn_i"f-e/r (77777777 7] u giﬁﬂ <I(
5 2 [©) @A HEI =YY L —HY— (MR-015/02). AWD (MA-010) LISHCIZERALAZNT &,
|7’Tr II; @HEM‘{W?‘ @>® Use the Light set only for the MINI-Z RACER (MR-015/02), AWD (MA-010).
nslafing -lgh's OFRADEEICLY. EFHMAERENSBANBYET,
X, BERTF4 AT arNN—VOHEEDLEICL > TRHALERAVBEANHY ET,
779-774%-5 7 (At @ - When using the Accessory Light Set Ill, run time may be reduced.
After Fire Lamp (White: Large) ‘\ Depending on what combination of Body Shell and Optional Parts you use, the Accessory

Light Set 1ll may not fit.

@Y —RK7VITRUA V=T FFHEDOHBIRIERE A,
Cannot be used together with No.695007 Mini-Z Turbo ESC and No.MZW106 Mini-Z Inner Antenna.
A ——

@ NF—RSA b LD Ei
4 Hazard Light (Orange) Front

TU-%527 HE) @ -«
Brake Lamp (Red) \

NF—RSA R HLr D) %M@ ~.
Hazard Light (Orange) Rear

_—QrvESA@EE: D)
- Head Light (White: Small)

P EEFROBRAELLZY ETOTER
A—-RB7UTFFHETESLEITH
LTART 4 EEAFIF TS ZELN,

To avoid radio trouble, keep cords as

far away as possible from the antenna. Double-sided Tape

@ O LARF 1 [Tk > TIHERATIF

. RBEWTWET,
BRET — Holes for @ & € may already be there
Battery Terminal depending on body type.

P BRI F % B (CERATHT
=k, AxHO & —=BT
[FTSEE W,

After attaching battery
terminals, insert the
connector.

>0 QIEERAEHSLETT,
@ & @ should be fixed with glue.

0B OILRF 4 ICADE TR
PHETY,
Align @ & @ and make holes in body

775774V — as required.

S TDORAKICED
HTHIVET.

Trim to match shape
of After Fire Lamps.

< A > EA

< Example >

e BNAIPTD 277U TEVSEVICH SRR, YRRV 3 LT ULERIC
Light Bulb o ~ 9 DA MNNVTBFHLEVGEICIMmORERIF T £,
Light Bulb: Drill 3mm holes to prevent @ ~ @ light bulbs from coming into
contact when at full steering throw or when the suspension moves.

EiR Tp LM SHVEBICEEL TS,
Circuit board Circuit board: Fasten so it does not touch the body.

WUPEENY &1 RREEH. T—7ETRTORMICARL TS LEL,
Cord from bulb Cord from bulb: Secure all cords to the back of the body with tape or glue etc.

MZw233-T01 1



2 BIRETF OEAT (F
Installing Battery Terminals

X BICEBOAMERE. 45X MIMR-015RM ¥+ & —TEH. MR-02RULM, MM, HM + > —H R TT .
Unless specified, the illustrations show the MR-015RM chassis, which is the same as the MR-02, LM, MM, HM.

1 ¥on—E—s—a—KEmHT.
B Remove shock absorber and motor cord.

B> RML% A 7 (C(ZE
EhTWEHA,
Not installed on RML type.

2x6mm TPER

TP Screw
(oo - 3(2

2x8mm TPEX ??

v

2x8mm TPE X
2x8mm TP Screw

2x6mm TPE R
2x6mm TP Screw

E—-4—a—K (&)
Motor Cord (Black)

E—4%—0—FK ()
Motor Cord (Red)

2 yUvraizy bERST.
ElF" Remove Rear Unit.

2x 8mm TPER
2x8mm TPE R
2x8mm TP Screw

/AR AN

4 FRABRET (7F)
Battery Terminal for Lights (Red)

BEiRAERER (B)

HiRABIRECHKR (7)
Power Wires for Circuit Board (Red)

Power Wires for Circuit Board (Black)

4 FAERRT (R)
Battery Terminal for
Lights (Black)

2x4mm TP/VNE R
2x4mm TP Small Screw

B ERZERSAL. 5S4 MARTF
ERfHTERZ LD S,
Remove screws and install light
terminals, then tighthen screws.

A —LE
WFORICIZZ AL,
Insert between main chassis
and battery terminals.

2x4mm TP/hER
TP Small Screw
2

ERAERRR (B)
Power Wires for Circuit Board (Black)

- Bt F O LICHRE S,
Cover top of battery terminals.

74 FREREF (B)
Battery Terminal for
Lights (Black)

2x4mm
TPAER
2x4mm

TP Small Screw

2x4mm TP/VE R
2x4mm TP Small Screw
>4 FAERSF ()
Battery Terminal for
Lights (Red)

EARAERERR ()
Power Wires for Circuit Board (Red)

P EXERSAL. 54 MAEEF
EMHITERZLD S,
Remove screws and install light
terminals, then tighthen screws.

2x4mm TP/ZEX
TP Small Screw
2

P FEOFIETHAITTEE,
Assemble in reverse order.

1 4 FAERET (&)

d V Battery Terminal for Lights (Green)
Lo E—5—0— K (8)
K Motor Cord (Black)

E—4—0— KGR
Motor Cord (Red)

> 54 FAERET (&) (13,
@ t@ BHYELA.
Battery terminals for lights do

not have @ @ polarity.

E




1 £—4—a—-remiT.
@ Remove Motor Cord.

(without crystal)

2x6mm TPEX
TP Screw
2

2x6mm TPE X
2x6mm TP Screw

E—%—a—K(R)
Motor Cord (Black)

E—%—a— K (#)
Motor Cord (Red)

<HBITHLEDEER >

27MHz
2x6mm TPE X
2x6mm TP Screw

(with crystal)

(LURSINBY)

2x6mm TPER

v E—%—a—-K3GR)
\ Motor Cord (Red)
E——a—-K(8)

Motor Cord (Black)

—— < Assembly Cautions >
> 54 FAEEHT () g‘g
ERfFF5,
Install battery terminal T

for lights (Green). S
\K

>

[d E—-y—-a—-K
%ﬁ\ Motor Cord
54 FRABRST (8)

Battery terminal for lights
(Green)

PS4 FABHF ) ISR O

~

ASF 2.4GHz ) —X (U U R )V15L)

E2TMHZ (VD R &IV Y) TIIE—9 —

A—RORBBRAVET,

LOERSHRBLTHSMAIFT

EEW,

Motor cord installation is different for ASF

2.4GHz (without crystal) and 27MHz (with

crystal).

Pay careful attention to the @ ©

when installing.

HYELA,
Battery terminals for lights do
not have @ @ polarity.

2 Li—N—hn—%EmHT.
" Remove Receiver Cover.

B> ASF 2.4GHzY U —X(Z Y R&)VIEL) £27MHZ (2 1)
REINHBY) TRV —=N—AN—DENRIEVET.
Receiver cover shape is different for the ASF 2.4GHz
(without crystal) and 27MHz (with crystal).

2x6mm TPER

Ly—nR=HN—
Receiver Cover

<HBIATHLEDEFE>
< Assembly Caution >

&

2xémm TPE X
gj 2x6mm TP Screw

Antenna Cord

P ERRI—RKHBRTY LIRS D

Feed the antenna cord as per the diagram.

<HBAUTHLEEDEE>

_J
B KA =) R—ZDBMDIHE
BRYALTSEEL,
Remove if wheelbase is M.
27MHz <BHITHEEDEE >
>N ~ < Assembly Caution >N

< Assembly Caution
? 2x6mm TPEX

L= N=hN-DT7 s
E7QVRMAA v —
DY AEo#1T B, !
Hook the receiver cover
hook onto the front main
chassis hook.

N\ /

<HHITHEEDIE>
~ < Assembly Caution >~

Receiver Cover

P> RCI1=y hAssy. £ ETE
SH|ERANE, Lo—N
—hAN—BFTET.
While lightly holding RC Unit |
Assy down with your finger,
install the receiver cover.

<HAATHELEDEE >
< Assembly Caution >~

R7V RS~
Pairing Button

-

TEBESZVELD ICRKRT S,
Arrange cords so they do not pass
over the pairing button. |

Lo—=N—hn—

<HBITHEEDEE>
e < Assembly Caution >

77— RIIRDOLS ICRKRTS.
Vo—=N=AN-TREELEVLSITEETS.
Feed the antenna cord as per the diagram.

Be sure it is not caught in the receiver cover.

2xé6mm TPE X
2x6mm TP Screw

Lo —N—=hN=-DT v o
E7OVRAA Vv —
DY Ao H#T B,
Hook the receiver cover
hook onto the front main
chassis hook. J

-

<HHITHELEDIE>
< Assembly Caution >~

P>RC1=y hAssy. #IETE
SE|ERBMS, L—N
—hN—ZBMHFET,
While lightly holding RC Unit
Assy down with your finger,

install the receiver cover.
N /




. 2x4mm TPE R @ /\BR
3 BREHT - AXII—HA—EBHT, 4 mEHTFERMTS. 2x4mm TP Screw : Small Head
Bl Remove Battery Terminal & Connector Cover. Il Attach the Power Terminal.

~

2 N4
Black Solder

No¥
# Solder ?

AR I—HN—
Connector Cover

2x4mm TPER : /\EE
TP Screw : Small Head

* ZIRABRI-ROBEMBXS L, RCIZ Y MAssy.[E
BRLET, AHICKERITHEEZT TS,
Connecting incorrect color power cord for PCB can
damage the RC Unit Assy. Use extreme care to avoid this.

X

P> 57 & g F TEA (F 7R,
Do not bend and install terminals.

P T EMMHHIBEICIT, BRI—K
ZRBEHAALTNS,
If there is a gap, the wires may
become caught.

P-RCI=y MAssy.ZB<E X/ LZIC, 7OV ALY
S —OMICTEMMSLENLSICT S,
When lightly holding RC Unit Assy, do not leave gap in
front main chassis.

AR —
A\ Connector

N\ J
5 mu< P O<HBITHEEDEESE &< b, HREBOTIRTESITT LS,
El® Assemble Read the <Assembly Caution> instructions carefully and assemble ;_ & _2_ in the reverse order to the disassembly.
3 A7 a3 DA
Light Action Instructions
Ay RSA MBI 2By MVEONICT B LAl - HERICRITL. BHRICNYS U J (ER) LET.
Head Light (White: Small) When throttle is ON, lights will come on when car moves in forward or reverse. After a few seconds, the lights will flash
Tv—F35U7 (FE) BER, B<RM. 20Y MVOFF(Za—Z)V) THA<ANTLET.
Brake Lamp (Red) Dull light comes on for normal use. However, brake lamp lights will be brighter if throttle is OFF (neutral).
FPII—=TFAY—507 (BB K) 20y MVREICIECTRIT - RBLET.
After Fire Lamp (White: Large) Lights up or flashes depending on throttle control.
INF—RSA NFLVY) FIE (22— FSRKETHIOMRBERT S EARLET, BUBEHT L, BHOLET,
Hazard Light (Orange) Flashes after car has stopped (neutral) for 10 seconds. Stops flashing when car starts moving again.

X N\Y— RS54 MRITHR, ¥29HRBTSEHOLET,
GRERPCEBD YT A2, JAXBEDRRITE ST, LRS-V LB EBHELETEIHADHYET, )
Hazard lights stop flashing after about two minutes.
(May function differently to the above pattern due to transmitter, chassis setting or effects from noise).

4 hE B N\Y— RS54 MPERCERETORVNVGAE, RRNABOEEETLICELIEII2L<HES. Za— FSLRARETO>TEE,
Adjustment If hazard lights do not function normally, refer to 'Stop the Chassis Completely' in the instruction manual and adjust neutral.
RE#RASH
X —h—iEEDHEBREERL T = =l
HERHADLED, FEEHBEEET 2BA0HUET. RER—LNR—2 2 ek EH RS ees-
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. [ w,vivf; ;I'(-\yojs_\ho cojm J BEWESEIL : BE~&E (MK H%#<)10: 00~18: 00
© Copyright 2008 KYOSHO CORPORATION /£ if ¥E i 48 ) . . s1920811-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN




